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Gabriel Pantells and Michael Angelou, legal owners, and Penn
Advertising of Baltimore, Inc., contract lessee, appeal from a
dectslon of the Zoning Commissioner dated March 21, 1994 wherein
the Petition for Special Exception to permit one 12-foot by 25-foot
1lluninated single-faced side-by-side advertising sign structure
and the Petition for Variance to permit a rear yard setback of 7
feet in lieu of the regulred 20 feet were denied. Fred M. Lauer,
Esquire, represented the Petitioners /Appellants.  Peter Hax
Zimmerman, People’s Counsel for Baltimore County, participated in
the proceedings and presented testimony on behalf of the
protestants.  From the testimony and evidence, we find the
following facts and apply the required law.

Mr. Pantelis and Mz, Angelou own & restaurant and tavern which
sits on the northwest corner of Gwynn Oak Avenue and Dogwood Road
in the second Councllmanic District of Baltimore County. The lot
tory brick building

contains .91 acre and is improved by a on
housing the tavern. The subject lot is zoned B.L., and has been
zoned commercially for at least 34 years. The tavern's mailing
address 1s 1902 Gwynn Oak Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland. Across the

street from the subject site is a large parcel of ground zaned
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R.0., which contains residential buildings converted to office u

presently used by professional practices. Across Dogwood Road are
two parcels of property zoned M.L. which contain low-rise flex

office space bulldings presently utilized as offices. Beyond thor
two parcels of M.L. property along Gwynn Oak Avenue to the mouth

well

are the Woodlawn Senior High School athletic flelds
additional M.L. zoning and B.L. zoning. Continuing westerly along
Dogwood Read in the direction of Englewood Avenue are approximately
ten resiunces which front on Dogwood Road and are zomed D.R. 5.5.

The Petitioners ask that permission be granted to erect a 12-

foot by 25-foot sing but ¥ sign on
a 13-foot steel post. The sign would be placed approximately 32
feet fr.m the right-of-way line along Dogwood Road, and
approximately 120 feet from tha right-of-way line and property line
of the subject property along Gwynn Oak Averue. (See Patitioners
Exhibit 4.)

Section 413.3 of the Baltimore County Zoming Requlations
(BCZR) permits outdoor advertising signs in B.L. zones as spacial

under certain as in that section.

Section 413.3E provides that "no outdoor advextising sign shall be
at least 50% of the

erected in any B.L. or B.M. zone unle:
available frontage between strests, on that side of the street
wherein the sign is proposed to be located, is improved with

commercial uses.” We find as a fact, when applying this section

and requirement to the evidence in this case, that the sign is
proposed to be located on Dogwood Road, that the side of the street
wherein the sign ia proposed to be 1o :ed is the side of Dogwood

Road which runs from Gwynn Oak Avenue westerly to the intersection
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©of Dogwood Road and Englewood Avenue, and we find &s a fact that
thers are at 1

t eight residences located between the
intersection of Guynn Oak Avenue and Dogwood Road and the
intersection of Englewood Avenue and Dogwood Road which are zoned

D.R. 5.5 and are used as residences. Therefore, we find as a fact

that the side of the street wherein the sign is proposed to be
located is not improved with comsercial uses on at lsast 50 percont
of the available frontage betwaen strests. By examining
Petitioners’ Exhibit 2, which is a 200 scale Baltimore County
Zoning Map, one can see that, within the front footage along
Dogwood Road between Englewood Avenue and Gwynn Oak Avenue, the
D.R. 5 zon.ng clearly excasds 50 percent of that frontage.

Accordingly, since the requirement of Section 413.3E has not been
met, the Petition for Spacial Exception cannct be granted, and in
view of that, the Petition for Variance becomes moot, and should
al8o be dented.

Furthermore, the Board does not balieve that Petitioner has
met its burden of proof with regard to meeting the requirements of
Section 502.1. More particularly, the Board concludes that the
proposal {s inconsistent with the purpose of the property’s soning
Classification and is inconsistent with the spirit and intent of
the zoning and is also to the healtn,

foty and gensral weltere of the locality involved. Finally,
althaugh no variance was requested from the application of Section

413.3€, and we do not here determine that in fact that cordition

can be the subject of a variance, the ¢vidence presented doss not
demonstrate to us that there are special clrcumstances or
conditions that exist that are peculiar to the land or structure
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such that strict compliance with the zoning regulaticws would
result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship as it

rela

to Section 413.3E. For those r

mons, we shall deny the

request for special exception, and the request for variance shall
be dismissed as moot.

THEREFOAE, IT IS this 28tn_ day of _Hovember + 1994 by the
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

ORDERED that the Petition for Special Excaption to permit one
12-foot by 25-foot illuminated single

aced  side-by-side
advertising sign structure be and the sase is hereby DENIED; nnd it
1s further

OADERID that the Patiiion for Variance to permit a rear yard
setback of 7 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet be and the same
1= DEMIED.

Any petition for judicial review from this decision must be
made in accordance with Rule 7-201 through Rule 7-210 of the
Maryland Rules of Procedure.
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Dear Mr. Lauer:
Enclosed please find a copy of the final Opinion and Order
issued this date by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

in the subject matter.
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FINDINGS OF PACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LA

This matter coses before the Zoning Commissionor as a Petition for

Spocial Exception and Petition for Zoning Variance for a proposed sign to
be located at the property kncwn as 1902 Gvynn Oak Avenue in the Gwynn Oak
section of Baltimore County. The Petitions are filed by Gabrial Pantolis
and Michael Angolou, proporty ownors, as well as Penn Advortising of Balti-
more, Inc., Lessee. Special Exception relief is requested to permit cne 12
ft. x 20 ft. illuninated single face side by side advertising sign, pursu-
ant to Section 413.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.). Variance relief is roquested from Section 232.3.(b) of the
B.C.Z.R. to permit a rear yard sutback of 7 ft.. in lisu of the required 20
. The subject property and relief requosted are shown on the sito plan
to accompany the Petitions for Spocial Exception and Variance subsitted as
Potitioner's Exhibit No. 1.

Appenring at the public hearing held for this case was Domna H.

e Manager of Penn Advertiaing of Baltimore, Inc.

lorbor, the Real Es!
That Lossee was represented by Fred M. Lauer, Esquire. Appearing in oppomi-

tion to the request ware representatives from soveral local commnity

groups.  These included Nancy Masters from the Franklintown Community Asso-

clation, Lee Smith from the Franklintown Land Trust and Fred Worthington on

behalf of the Friends of Guynns Palls/Leakin Park. Joffrey Long, from the
Office of Planning and Zoning (OPZ), also appeared and participated in the
hearing.

Testimony and evidence offored by Mra, Lorbr on behalf of the Peti-
tioner was that the subject site is approximately .91 acres in gross ares
and is zoned B.L. This is a cornor lot situated adjacont to tho interssc-
tion Of Guynn Oak Avenue and Dogwood Road. Presently, the lot 1s improved
by an existing 2-1/2 story frame and masonry bullding which iz used s a
tavern.  Apparently, this tavern hes been present at this site for many
years. The character of the neighborhood ls alsc someshat diverse.
Across Dogwood Road 15 a low intense industrial park. This park contains a
serias of low rise bulldings which are used to support offices and some

srall retall/comercial us Existing residential usos are adjscent and

to the rear of the site off of Geynn Oak Avenue and a wmall side strest

nuarby known as Lehnert Strest. The area in general contalns same commar

certain institutional uses (e.g., the Woodlmwn High

cial/rotail ua

School) and residential neighborhaods.
Mro. Lorbor also testified that the Petitioner proposss constructing a

billboard on the southwest portion of the site. The location of the sign

thound traffic only on

iz shown on the site plan. The sign will face e
Dogwood Road.  Noreover, the sign is to bu located 7 ft. from the property
line.  This is to preserve as mich parking as possible for the tavern use.
Hrs. lotber addressed the requiresents in Sections 413.3 and 413.5 of the
B.C.2.R.  In fact, many of those requiresencs are contained on the site
plan under Note 22. Mrs. Lorber cbsarved that tho sign would cosply with
those requirements.  Sha also testified that, although the sign would be
{1luninated, the lighting would be directed so as to shine directly om to
the sign and not interfers with neighboring properties.
-2

Nrs. Lorber also testified

to the special exception standards met
forth {n Siction 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Therein, the test for any special
exseption is set forth in detail. In ordar for a special exception to be
granted, the Potitionor mist adéuce testimony and evidence that the pro-
Poged use will not bo datrisontal to the health, safety and goneral welfare
of the locale.

The Protestanta who appeared dlspute Mes. Lorber's contention that the
use will ot be detrinental to the surrounding locale. Specifically, testi-

mony was received From Mrs. Masters on behalf of the

rantlintown Community
Assoclation. Although, sho admitted that the subject property was not
within tho borders of that commnity association, she belicves that the
=133 usage will be inconsistent with the open space policies her associa-
tion champions. She further wants to avoid additional comsercial intrusion
into this area.

Lea Smith, on behalf of Franklintown Land Trust also testified,  She

the use for similar reasons offered by Mrs. Mesters.

oppost

Lastly, significant testimny was received from Fred Worthington on
behalf of the Friends of the Gwynns FPalls/Leakin Park.  Mr. Worthington
offered an exhibit marked as Protestant’s Exhibit No. 1 which outlines the
@area. He alro discussed in detail tho Greenwayn program which proposes to
ostablish a park-like crain from the Patapsco State Park to the Inner Har-

bor. That i

this Inaginative/aggressive progras proposes development of
an undisturbed trail from the Patapsco Park to downtown Baltimore for anjoy-
ment of bikers

hikers and others. In Mr. Worthington's view, this sign is

perilously close to the Greenways section in this arca. Mr. Worthingtan
also believea that the site is inappropriate dus to the residential charac-

ter of the larger neighborhood. e particularly cbjects to the fact that
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HAEL ANGELOD
proposed sign at this location woula be in appropriate. This conclusion is

particularly huttrossed by the presence of the residentiol house immediate=

Iy next door. Aithough that house is owned by the identical property owner
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z
Who owns the subject aite, the residential character of that house will be
5 ntia i & :_n... Somlastooss

deamat ically impacted by this mign. For all of those reasons, I am persuad- & i
£ enct.
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ADVERTISING
1902 GWYNN OAK AVENUE

1) 12' x25' ILLIMINATED SINGLE-FACE

ST0E.BY.SIDE ADVERY ISIAG STGh STRUCTURE  PER SECTION 413.3 BCZR s
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CONTAINING 825 SQUARE FEET OF LAND MORE OR LESS.

et

¢ O towonm._Feb., 1F 3,99
Penp_Adyertising.af Baltimore &unnu&-—' - : :

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that ths annesed advwertisement was

3001 Remingtun Avenue #ichagloAngeloy—————— v i descr\pengwyn.oak

Baltinore. Maryland 21201 %@/MM

1902 Guynn_Dak Avenus —§44-6633
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3001 Remington Avenye  235-8820
Baltimore, Marylgnd 21211,




cou

9UMHAY -6 fiili: 15

CERTWICATE OF POSTING G300 1

Z0MNNS DEPARTMENT O SALTINORS COUNTY
Sarpiont

Towma,

e ot resng.. B

A

Helon T3 1%

st Csnae. Ooh M, (U000)

Iten Number:

Account: 10018150

mbar

Pl take Chacks Payable To: Tatimore County

PUTITION PROCESSING FLAG

placed on tho agenda
a

This potition has been accepted for filing, after an initial
for tho zoning advisory committos. However, tha !ulluﬁng

roview, and I

itens voro found Lo bo missing or Incomploto whan. tho patition was inclu

sgenda by

conflicts, and

unnecessary additional expenses may be avoided by correcting

propor £

The folloving informstlon iu alss

HIHIIHI!

[T

PET-FLAG (TXTSOPH)
11/17/93

copy of this "flag" Yo placed in the case e Tor the
oing Conmisesonorts reviee:. The plannor that L Rorptodvhe patitlon for fiting has
e Sotion of tifying ihe potitioncr andfor  attorney prior to the hearing oF
Zoning Commissioner's review of the potition regarding the ltems moted below.  If
the oot itionet /attornoy i1 contacted by tho plannor, it ix the potitioner's uitioate
decision and rosponsibility o make o proper eplication, eddress any conitg
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| West Chesapeake Avenue
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1902 G
betitions for Special Exception and Variance
Deaz Hr. Lauor:

s0d axe coplos of ¢ mants received from the Office of
Planning and Zoning on March 7, 1994 for the above conced case.

If thore are any quostions, ploase do not hesitate to call me at
B87-3391.

sincerely,

Charlotte Minton

Enclosure

Y, s s
EB R

e ° .
a

\} BALTINORE COUNTY, NARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMDENCE
70: Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Matnisteation &
Davelopment Nanagement

FROM: Pat Koller, Deputy Directo:
OeE10u of Planging and Zonind

[ZONING COMMISSIONER)

DATE: February 23, 1994

SUBJECT: 1902 Geynn Oak Avenue

DvosmIon:
Ttem mumbar: 302

Sottioner: Gbrisioemtelts 0
Property Size:

Zoning: B.L.

Raquasted Action:

Hearing Data: L1

SWSURY OF RECRMENDATIONS:

Based upon the information provided, staff offers the following comsents:

The potitioner requests a Special Bxceptlon for an Llluainated 12' X 25 outdoor
avertising sign and & variance to peralt a reer yard setbeck of 7' in
the required 20"

This cftice recoguizas that bigh standards ¢ for signs enhance the esthetic sppear-
o the ocmvnity and the sbility of the comercisl sactor to thrive in &
attractive snvironment.
Statf belisves the control of autdoor sdvertising signs is essential in protect-
Baltimore
sale
compromises safety, since these signs are distracting. The very purpose
of an outdoor .mms-m aion in to attract the atteation of motor venisle cpers-
1n 8 commercial messsge.
The problem of competitive waats is of concern to staff. Excessively large signs
serve to encourage sces business pecple to incresse signage in order to compete
for the attantion of passersby.

ZAC. 302/ PIONE/TACL

i [ Jpy—
A mudw:lwmﬂm

\

L8\ State Highway Administration e

NG

2-16-77
ccuur?

¢ 3
- Re: BALTIHOK
N e wisiaton 184 lem o + 303 (M

Development Management
County Office Buikling
Room 109

m
111 W. Chesapeake Averue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Minton:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have f0 objection 10
approval 2 it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any Stiate Higinvay
Administration project.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333+1350 I you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
truly yours, 0
oAuLD M EANTEY, ACTIUG CHIEE
Division

Mytoiophone numberls
‘Maryiand Riay Sarvice or Inpaied Hearing or Speect
00 735,258 Smiawite ToH Fro0

stoting Addresa: 1.0, BexTIT - 2ues.0my
A B e Baimoe, Horiond 21201

The Baltimore County Naster Plan makes several references to the importance of
controlling signage. On page 74, the following issue is identified:

"The sign regulations nesd to be complete y updated and revised. The regulations
should distinguish betwean new and existing signs, as well uynbuc und privata
riguem. Incentive for .. phasing out nonconforning uees should alse b consld-

The Plamning Office recently submitted a staff report to the Planning Board on
roposed aign amendsents to the Baltimre couity oning Megulations. This ceport
roup

e ounty uunu catt's mqm 24, 1993 report as amended by the Jenuary 16
and February 1 Lements.

mmmmmo&m@whw‘ Restrictions

rec} itdoor adverti
the sign would be located within 200 fest of a residential one, and the property
is located in a revitalization area.

This aite also liss within the area of the Woodlmwn/Liberty Comsunity Plan as
als of the

lan 1s to work wit improve the image of
Pproperties in the Woodlswn/Liberty Plan boundary. The rty Commnity
Plan stipulates B that signs located farther than 20 feet from a

1n Appendix
:mmuu-smrmun.-lmnuummmwn.

Toe Office of Flasing and Soning reccamends that the @plicestis remest be
denied for the resscns as follows:

- The Location of an outdoor advertising aigu at the sublect location would be

inconsistent with the goals of the sdopted Woodlawn/Liberty Community Plan.
- The sign wuld bave o negetive visual mpact oo this portion of Dogwood Road
and also on tha residential Iocated in the vicinity.

Q.. cocrnn @ il
oSy o
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sl

DATED 01/27/94

“aenold Jablon

tion and
Baltinore County Offies Buslding
Touson, D E1204

WIL STOP-1105
RE: Property Dwnor: SEE BELOW

LocATION:

Item No.1 SEE BELOW Zoning Agend:

Gentlenen:

Pursuant to your reauest, tho referanced property has basn aurseyed
by this B and the comments below are applicab nd required ty
D& Correcten or Amcarporaten inta the Timal plans Tor the preperty.

7. The Fire Prevention bures cnnents at this tine, ABOUT
THE FOLLOWEING ITEM NUMBERS: E?V. 300 301, ‘802 AND 303. ki o

Fire Prevention, FHONE B887-4B81, WS-il02F

iy

cer File

¢
L ELE

L : ZADM

alumore County Government
“Adminisration
i Devemprmeos Managemcot

@ S APR26 i 9:39
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 “10) 8873353

April 25, 1994

Nancy Masters
Pranklintown Commnity Associates
1814 M. Forest Park Avenua

Balt w 21207

Hr. Lee Sait)

Franklintown Land Trust

3100 Begle Fark fvenan
Baltimore, W 21207

Northington
S1ia Feanktintorn Rosd
Baltimore, WD 21207

i Nt for Special Rxception and Varlance

M4/S Guynn Oak Avenve, 70 ft. N of c/1 Dogwood RA
152 oegon wanus)
5 4 Rientice plateiet

Councilmanic District
Eabrie) Fantella and Nichasl Angelou-Lagal Owar
Ponn Advertising

Case No. 94-;

Dear Ma. Masters, Mr. Smith and Nr. Worthington:

be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was
filed in this office on April 15, 1994 by Fred M. Lauer, Fequire on
behalf of Penn Advertising, Mr. Michsel Angelou and Rr. Gabrial
Pantelis. AlL materials relative to the case have been forvarded to
the Board of Appeals

11 you have any qu this matter, plesss do mot
s itate b contact Dulle Winiaraki ot 8873391

Sincarely, '

Gt

Director
AT i
i People's Counsel

et e
i




AvPEAL

Potition for Special Exception and Varlance
/S Guynn Oak Avomue, 70 £t. N of ¢/l Dogvood Road

e
8 1502 Geynn Gak Avenue )
& 2nd Eloction Disteict - 2nd Councilmanic District
- obrian Pantelin and Wichasl Angelou-Legal Guners
ol enn Advert ising-Lossee
< o 0w
g
£
7
&

“Petition(s) for Special Exception and Varianca
scription of Property

artiticate of Posting

SAertificate of Publication

féening Plans Advisory Committeo Comments

« Fotitioner(s) and Protestant(s) Sign-In Sheots

Potiticner's Exhibits: 4 - Plan to Accompany Special Exception and
varlance Aeplicat
3.~ Six Photogra
2T Deen v haitimore Courty Business
out vortisors 199
& - ponn Adv.-Public Sorvice Comnitment
1988-1993

| $rotestant's Exhibits: 1 - Plan outlining the area (notiin file)

Zaning Commiss ioner ‘s Ordor dated March 21, 1994 (Denied)

fotice of Appeal received on April 19, 1994 from Fred H. Laue:
ol T% ponn Mavertiaing, Hr. Hichaol Angalow and He- Gabrial

Cabeiat paotelfs & stengel fpgs e, pattog, 10 21200
e FERSD DASEMIEA ML Aol 07 PR G 0 B0

Box 4866, Baitimore, D 21111
Ma. Nancy Masters, Franklinton Community Assoclates, 181d N.
Forast Park Avenuo, Baltimore, D 21207

Smith, Frank..ntown Land Teust, 5100 Waple Park Avenue,
Baltimore, WD 21207
Ar. Feod Worthingtan, S117 Fearklintoun fosd, Baltinore, KD 21207
Peoplo’s £ Baltirore County
oS08, “Gounty offico B1dg. . Towson, Nd. 21208

Roguest. Woification: P David Plelds, Disector of Plaonisg ¢ Zoning

" tice of plamning & sening -
Schmidt, toning Comissionsr /€
W. carl Nﬂhams, Jr., Zoning Coordinator

Glor
Noneta Sabien. Direstor of ZADM

& Rond, Faltirore, HD 21207

BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTINORE COUNTY

MINUTES OF DELTBERATION

IN THE MATTER Ci':  Penn Advertising, Inc. -Less
e ories Bantolls t Wichae Angelou -

00-XA

Legal Ownors /Case No. 9

DATE :  November 17, 1994 /at conclusion of hearing
C. Willlen clark, Acting Chairman  (CHC)
Robert 0. Schu

Nioneel b, Baer {ies)

BOARD /PANEL ¢

Kathleen C. Weidenhammer

SECRETARY §
AdmLnistrative Assistant

nt included Fred M. Lauer, Esquire, Counsel for
Peter Max Zimmerman, People's County

Those pr
patitioner; and
Baltimore County.

PURPOSE --to deliberats issues and matter of petitions for

pecial exception and variance prasent the Board;

testinony and avidence taken Nove 1, witn clmlng
ovember 17, 1994. Opinion and Order t

L ea satving Torth written findings of fact.

Opaning statement by Acting Chalmman Clark included recitation of
Casa number, name and subject of petitions filed.

R0S: Bogan with raading of appropriate BCIR section 413.3; language
that side of "o aen ot on which sign
clear it is to be on Road; proposed "o be llgn Y thet 1a
visible primarily from Do = videnc
feom Wonk -for people driv
1,000 £t probably could see
tre

revood.
Tna through intoraec tar
b11board s1gn; intend to como

e curtantly on cornes by clear reading of law. obiicus

nd zoning alo: on koad sajvat to

eidentials from granting

hcial exception; rest of svidence and testimony hrmlqm.

f6rtn by opposition amounta to emctlonal Svidence which 18

important in this e oepacibi ity

& buring residential

pled; for

thae nprovenents

peuumu,

Summary: Would deny petitions.

MBS: Has considersd evidence and testimony; agrees with final
Ation of ROS in this matter; request for special exception
Ehould be denied and variance should be denied; also referred

APPEAL
retition for Special xception and Verlance
/S Guynn Oak Avenue, 70 ft. ~e/1 Dogvood Road
(1902 Guynn Oak Avenus)
2nd Election District - 2nd !kmn:u—nl.c District
Gabrial Pantelis and Michael Lou-Legal Own
e o SAL300MR

AMENDED CHECKLIST

Protostant's Exhibit submitted at original hearing (not marked).

6rat/o4 -morice of Assignaent for hesring scheduled for Wednesday,
August 17, 1994 at 10:00 a. t to the following:

Fred M. Lauer, Esquire
118

Mr. Clive Grahsm

nsel for Baltimore County
- Sar1 Richapds, Jc. /20N
K /!

schaldt

Timothy H. Kotreco Menold Sabion, Director /LADM

7722794 ~Letter from Fred Lauer, Esquire -requesting postponement of 8/17/94 hearing;
Legal ouner/petitioner Gabriel Pantelis, out of country on dale of hearing.

7721734 =Notice of PP and Reassigoment sent to parties; postponement GRANTED: case
set to Tuesday, November 1, 1994 at 10:00 a.m.
1/01/54 Testtmnysevidence concluded tiits dates matter continued to 11/17/9% at
9:0 urposs of recolving cl.3ing argusenty upon conclusion of
3ume. ‘Board wil1 Geliberate. Nobice to be sent to part
~ Hotkce of Assignment /Closing Argument & Deliberation = sent to parties;
assigned for Thursday, November 17, 1994 at 9:00 a.n-

NOTE: PC Exhibits 12A & 12B removed In error; to be returned by PMI.

11/10/94 -Letter to €. peailio from Leors Saith, The Pracid o Laod teiss.Lie. .-
returning Exhibits 12k & B which were removed in error. Also, provi
copy of National Register of Historic Places docunent (copy also provmea
to M. Fred Lauer by s, Salth). Coples retained in People's Counsel's
office; originals {n GBA file.

11/17/94 —Closing argumsnt. received by Board (C.S.R.) on record. At conclusion
o hesring, bowrd deldtersted.. Petition for Speciml Eiception ta be
ENIEDs vardance request moot. inous. decioion by Board.  Written
Opinlon and Ordcr to be 1saueds appellate period to run from that date
 written Order.

Minutes of Deliberation /Fenn 94-300-XA

to aPpropriste section of the SCIR, 4133, doss not believe
that section has been met; statitory/regilatory requirement.
r:ntlon-r k-““l meet that irement; "on I.h.l side of tu
street” is

anguage; testlsony indicaced gn 1s for
purpose of westbound traffic on Dogwood nn t s
Rosd; the Bids of the Strest 18 sign s

; the side
on. Interpretation after reading BCIR 1 et sign is
Pproposed on that mide of the street which is Dogwood Road;
requirements; 50V irement has nov been Rets
also concezned about particular location; effect on health,
safety and general welfare of community; referred to
murrounding residential aress; does not believe requiresents
of 502.1 well.  Special escoption
o aita have ok Lo st

Summary: Patitions should be denied.

OWC: Mould concur generally with emarks of colleagues; 4133
I(-ct.u-lly did find that = £0 Which that sect
vould be ¢ Gak. hvemie and Eng
Stroats betvoen vhich the rosd frontage on mst_be
utilized tu say if it mests 50V I roypeo
testinony and exhibits that mich more then 50V "ot Lhat side of
the strest is not improved with comerical uses) so it ails.

0 further to say evan if Petitioner had & ted a
Veriande in this ragard; and i not sure that section can m
varied, is still having trouble contenglating circuss
That would show pecullar or Unigue ¢ircusstances to the site
o Seractare tor practical abeficulty or undue Rardship with
o oler ordinance spplied to this mite.

mnlm for spesial uupn ieds variance that wa

reques!

umary: Petition for Special Exception to be denieds Patition
Sor Variance. in moot

Cleaing comanta by Acting Chairmen Clack: Board will dssus written
inion ition for judicial review

opinion_and any should
vnmn 30 d-y- oF the duta of that LEitien order, which Receasarily

Respectfully submitted,

AMministrative Assistant

o:..ug Board of Appeals of Balkimore Tty

OLD COURTHOUSE, AOOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
410) 887-3180

Q a
oty Bonrd of Appeals of Baltimore County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410} 887-3180

March 1, 1995 -— %, i
eaber 1, 1994

Fred K. Lauer, zwns
Bean Mdvertd of Baltimore, Inc.

Mr. Clive Graham
11 Beacon Hill Road
Baltimore, MD 21207

RE: Case No. 94-300-XA

FENN ADVERT!
1SING RE: Case No. 94-300-XA
Pann Advertising -Petitioner

Dear Mr. Lauer:
o further appeals have besn taken regarding the mubject DRRT. NE, Granany
osed the £1

In response to your request, enclosed is a copy of the Minutes

nt Mana
axnibits entered in this matter.” The Zoming OTTice maintains the
rmanant file.

of Deliberation for the subjoct matter. A copy of tha Board
£inal Opinion and order wi

forwarded to you on November 23, 1994.

yone intexested in efther the file or cthe exhibits i

advised to contace Gvan Stephens in ontng Mministrat:

3391 imediately upon seceipt o t:nul I!ycnpy of 8
parties of record t ave an Lrkereet In tnis

File have betn motitied

Should you have any questions upon receipt of the enclosed,
please call me at 887-3180.

Very truly yours,

:D)é-u_ﬁ A AP U

Weidenhammer
Administrative Assistant

Sincerely, AL

Charlotte E. Radclitfe
Legal Secretary

encl

Gabriel Pentelis /Hichael Angelou
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

® ° [ ] o
Qourty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Couwnty Connty Board of Apprals of Baltimorr County
OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49 oL COIJRTHOIJSOE nulz:: :

i

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 8873180

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21206
(410) 887-3180

Hearing Baaring Reom - Room 48
te-Cosrthonss, 4 50 uan con 400 washis Avenve

June 27, 1934 Wovember 1, 1994
WOTICE OF ASSIGMEONT /Closing Argument & Deliberation

O POSTPONENENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT AND SUFFICIENT

MOTICE
O POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE

0000
STRICT CONPLI VITH RULE 2(b). MO POSTPONENENTS VILL BE ST TING
VITILN PUTEEX (15) DAYS OF SCREDULED NEAATNG TATE n:lnm:- “E
UNLESS IN FULL T RULE 2(c). COUWTY COUNCIL BILL

1} SCHEDULED
80 59-79. £ 'Vime WULE 3(6), FOUNTY COWETL BILL

94-301

GRueTED
aness
"0, 59-79.

CASE WO. 15ING -Lesses; Gabriel Pantelis &

s CASE WO. 94-300-XA PENN Anvmu ING -Lesses;
'm')n of c/1 Dogwood A umlen. ugu' ‘Ovre: ‘:‘“ﬂ rastslin &
e /s Mllll Avenue, 70°
Elaction District Road (13 0" 8 of /1. Dagueca

02 mynn I
2nd Blection District

@ ncilmanic District t'd from Day 11
N bty v o) 2nd Councilmanic District
[\ SE -To e e e i1tum. singl
» aide adve: on; SE -To permit one 12' x 20' L -
VAR -Reat'\yard sstback /7' in lien Sf required faced, slde by mide savertising ‘u“ aagle
0. VAR -Rear yard setback /7' in B 2 required

200,

in which Petition for
Ton and Petition for varisnce

3/21/94

3/21/94 -3.C.'s Order in which Petition for
Special Exception and Petition for Variance
were DENIED.

Tas been scheduled for ths folloring date & time for the of
cloaing arguaent ai he conclusion of same, public deliber
the Board; and has been ™ !IllMl L

Fred K. Lauer, Esquire
Lel Pantellis and

AssIoMED wom: THURSDAY, WOVENBER 17, 1994 at 9300 a
cc1 Fred N. Lauer, Esquire Counsel for Appellants /Petiti
Gabriel Pantelis and .

Micheel Aagelon Legal Ownars /Petitioners

Lessee /Petitioner

Protestant

Mnxunu el feltinore Lesses /Patitioner
Ms. Mancy Masf Protestant
Le oy Nr. Lee
pat Keller Richards, Jr. /SADM e, fred vonmnr_nn .
. €

Docker. et Fanim
Arncld Jablon, Director /TADM

Graham
Counsel for Baltimore County
V. Carl Richards, Jr. /EADN
Schmidt

o E Docket Clerk /!
Flmothy . Kotroco

Timothy H. Kotroco
Pat Kell

1
Zathleen C. Weidenhamser Arnold Jablon, Director /EADN
Adainistrative Assistant

Kathleen C. Weidenhammer
Administrative Assistant

PLEASE RETURH SION AND POST TO ROON 49 OM DAY OF REARING.

& remenm
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SR/ 9/
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® [ ] [ ] @ i/ , ® PY

F WA Lo e B The Franklintown Land Trust, I
The Franklints Tt nc.
i seniTion o s BT BRFORE THE
amon ouk e, 7
o W el /1 Dogueed . HOARD OF APPEALS [o—
A e ug e Lo SHIER: s gty
Eloct jan st 2 d OF BALTINORE COUNTY 5100 Maple Park Leors L. Smith
Counciinante Bist: . Case No. 94-100-XA Baltimore, MD S1505-4516 5100 Maple Park Ave.,
GASRIAL PAVTELIS, ot al. ——" Bsltimore, WD 21207 | 8
4 Novenber 1954

5 5 CASE NO. 94-300-%A
BTet oF APvEARMNGE
“‘““s 3 8-7/ ;
- Carole S. Demilio

LORRAINE PARK CEMETERY GATEHOUSE
5608 DOGVOOD ROAD

o1:aw 0l e

Please entor the appoarance of the People's Counsel in the above- b, A S8
bir. of Zoning mﬂ Development Courthouse, Room 4 WOODLANM VICINITY
o aring dates or other ’
captioned matter. Hotico should be sent of any hearing dat e Dot iy .
reliminary or 111 Chesapeake Ave Towson, MD IMORE COUNTT,
proceedings in this mattor ind of the passage of any proliminary 13 eeanene Iyt Y, MATLAXD
Dear Ms. Demilio:

final Order. Dear Mr. Jablon:
Enclosed are the two exhibits marked PC, 124 and PC, 128
1s listed in the

e The Franklintown \.iﬂd Trust, Inc. opposes the instal- Which you called me about several days
T o counaen for Baltimore County 1ai1on of a billbasrd at-the lntérsection of cogrood Y e
Road ‘and Gaym anh};“h -rurthez, ve oppose fhe'in- Bdaitlonally, 1 have secured a copy of the Nationsl
¢ C Aepd stallation of any oards slong Dogwood Raa Register of Historic Places document which was granted N . .
At fhabee to_the Lozraine Park Constory Gatenouse. I shall enclose al T
s T The area along Franklintown Road und Doogwood Road con- copies for your offices ani I have sent one to Mr. Fred National RESISter of Historic Places
R Ly tains a number of historic buildings and points of gl R e i e reavest * §
Doputy secplels o Imterest Hopefully in the future, tralls will be built I'do ot have o cepy of Lhe docement pia ary's .
100 Washington Avenue along Desd Run as part of sn extended Greenways system. Totacopel Charch o0 the NatLaneh distric. Renlster thouan
el iy e would Like ta see enxs ares retain, s much as T have seen it. if anyone wishes @ copy of thet @ ; bythe . %
(410) 687-2188 possible, its rur ~1ike atmusphere. Billboards please call me snd I shall obtain a copy. 3
Do tertatnly not dhciuged in our vis United States Departmént of the Interior

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

ceam wice

Sincerely yours,

Leors L. Saith
1den

R@?ﬁ%

ZADN:

L

under provisions of the National Histork Prasarvation Act of 1966,

Sincerely,

3 UEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of May, 1994, a <opy of

T the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailod to Fred lauer, Esq., 3001

to Gabrial Pantelis and Michael

Remington Avenue, Baltimore, WD 21211,

Angolou, 1902 Guynn Oak Avenue, Haltimore, WD 21207, to Nancy Masters, 3 Enels.

Frankintoun Commanity Associatos, 1914 N. Forest Park Avenue, 7
Nat. Reg. document (2 cys)

altimore, HD 21207, to Hr. Lee Smith, Franklintown Land Trust, 5100

Maplo Park hvenue, Baltipore, WD 21207, and to Mr. Frod Worthington,

anklintown Road, Baltimore, WD 21207.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

[Jenryr q
I AL . o Oy Ad - couny E0AR
PENN ADVERTISING OF BALTIMORE, INC. PENN ADVERTISING OF BALTIMORE, INC. o9 20 P4 2:39

I Cencan Hill RA
Baltimee, MO
2201

Twe lp (a9¢

April 19, 1994 July 18, 1994

March 9, 1994

N Areckt Jable, Dicsttor M. William Hackets, Chairman

Baltimore County Gove

omicu zu-u.. dminiration
Management

111 West Coesapeake Averue

Towson, MD 21204

Lawrence Schaidt
loning Commissioner

Balkimere sty Loork of Ropeols
Rovm et

Baltimore, Md. 21204

RE:  Case No. 94300-XA
Dear Mr. Jablen, o t Dear Mr. Schaldt,
2 Dear Mr. Hackett, leco Ve fve oppo Tequas
On behall of Penn Advertising of Baltimore, Inc. (contract lesse), Mr. Gabrial Pantclls T :A:b LTIy, SPeolS the soming vaxiancy sting o special
ng imore, Inc. 1 have the owner of the property of 1902 Gwynn Oak Avenue, Mi owse (L foot. sign for 1902 Gwynn Oak
mm;mmm;“mm:m), Lroud ke to inorm you that v a0 oy Gamel Pmmune.;y- postponement ot 0 e sbove scheduiod hearng. Mr. Pane = o Case MBIt 2A°900°X (item 021,
soveal st b u,"'m“ it m::-ém sdsoiis) :l". o ‘\f kY will be out of the country at the time of the hearing and would like to be present. Lo Soecuic i = is -::qnnt s au.czu contrary to the Woodlawn/Liverty
Q% By way of s eques 1 hve ot oppning coumel s thse prsons ised bl A o Lot B e el B ol T R
who testificd at the hearing, of our need for this. postponeme: Cote Vo 2. _y,q billboard will detract from the residential character of the
o v o P neighborhood.  There are numerous private residences to the
e Ll and west of the 1902 Gwynn Oak Ave. property.

Please let me know if you need any additional information at this time.

Qear $tr oF Mokem,

e 5o billboards for miles im either
oo direction on

eyt Very truly yours,
. Dogwood. Road. of this request will create an
e = | undoatoet Ot bl chooe ref ayesore on an otherwise scenic road.
Tra M L.A&A« \TWJ ﬂ\\k"*"\ The information came to my attention too formal
Fred M. Laver, esq. Fred M. Laver, esq. ” Gan o AL Compan Ol Aveaa  wes copnslih wa Aarit Setioeoy leeal fomeminy | sbaolacions met Tansure hey
. Lovar Konnl of Apnesls.
e Gabriel Pamelis . E Pilmal by Fed b O b L umzy 7 vy
Michael Angelou N | wikb b pload o G medling Lat fo- [};/«4«
Jaes W. Fiakes, 11 B oo Peter Max Zimmerman 2 Wi1liam bbriacht
Mulm £ O 30 Beot | villloeadripal o Elo ctoh o & haarhs 3418 Popler pr.
Newy " * Rajore be Ganct o Amseats et
n

Fred Wabingon Thark Gem for tgur othbion. o
how qedHas | com b madek stucing be ooy o TUS-28S
Sineardy,
Clve Covam  CLIVE GRAMAN

“Bitsoards ., Signs ot Ecenomic Vtatky”

S0 of Econome Vitasty

0 fion 4860 Barirore MD 21211 Shemna. 2930 Rermington Ave . Balnore. MO 21211 (410 2356820 0 Box 4355, Batrore. 1D 21211 Soping: 2030 Rarmington Ave.. Ballmora, MD 21211 (410) 235.8620
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: L4 L i Hdard County Governdint '

Facsimile Transmission Cover Sheet

11 Beacon Hil! Road.
Baltimore, MD 21207
W9l

parsi__$=11-9 TSP ;
Dava beearn

Lanenee Schumdt, Zomng Comumissioner

Koo
I)l i ‘ ot Howse
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To: County Board of A»tlls of valtimore County
01d Courthouse, Room &
300 Sesrinaton Aveme”
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: CASE NO. 94-300-XA

As mnnt of Moodlawn Park, & u—mnl mmm.! me1ghborhood
Avenve, 1 ‘the billboard and
n <un ity to 1902 Gwynn [  teense, 1 of Saird s

proxi
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November 1, 1994

Ur. William fiackett, Chairman

Towson, MD 21204

Re: Case 94-300-XA
Penn Advertising AppLa:
Site: 1902 Guynn Oak Avenue

Dear Mr. Hackett:

I regret that business obligations make it impossible for me to
appear at the appeal hearing on the above matter. 1 testified
against the reguest for a variance in the original hearing where
the request was de

ere are many reasons why this request should be denied
pornanontly.  Mast importantly, the uite is in a residential area

While the immediate property at 1902 Gwynn Oak Avenue is a bar it
1l 2y ehaon by viivus oF Sabivs crandtatibnel (s the sred. Berd

be requested today, it would almest certainly be Judgad
AhansropsLate for Xua are

The other "commercial" properties in the area are two low rise
office structures with discrete signage. Otherwise the area is
residential and of a historic character.

The billbosrds will be an intrusion chat vill have an sdverse
effect on property values. Where billboards exist they set
negativa tome for substantisl aress around them. Thelr impace s
not confined to their site.

While it may not be a matter for a legal hasis in your decision, it
is worth noting that Penn Advertising hac been denied considerable
billboard space in the City of Baltimore due to recent legislation.
They are seeking new spaces in the County and appear to be asking
for variances in the most questionable areas to obtain rental
spaces. "should residentisl naighborhoods suffer losses in quality
of 1ife, reduced property values, visual intrusions, and other
Shuses, ‘for the commercial gain of one conpany? I weuld argue mot.
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01 Room &

ol M,ﬂ o it i b ek
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RE: CASE NO. 94-300-TA //um;/'/:‘w!/ gy

dent of Woodlawn Part, & son-comsercial netghborhood
In close pro .rm-uy to 1902 Guyn Oak Avenve, I Sorese the M“bnrd and
special exception ad patition for varisnce outlined in case No. $4-

Stgrature Address
s T Al Ay 21202
6506 MT Qs At A2e]
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Franklintown Communily Association
1814 North Forest Park Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

To te- Boont of Rovewdorn d,/59¢

Oppests:
L i e e Luctionbel
MMO»A Gonpin dop D—vz«nvﬂ
Fhe Inavhberon Comny Dovoelatin contimica
to A oppesad L e grasctorg 7 btcel o UBrcien
b aceommodets Prpread rigme f Hhasn Memsons
1+ Dt ironep fe wm-,on-m wilf Ge.«l, @pe,
Dpace Progom kil inakiaken e Peop fRunes
Dhear, VJ.G7 Pck acors the Road from thee it .
3. D il e dicomptll 0K Ao Cotety o dun
b Preceid trons, of kerkor il P hdurte
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peatiny chonosty of Ha emmm}”.
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The Franklintown Land Trust, Inc.

u...v,.ﬂ.m,
Leora L. Smith

5100 anle Patk Ave.,
Baltimore, MD 21207

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
Old Courthouse, Room 49,

400 Washington Avenue,

Towsan, Maryland 21204

CASE NO. 94-300-XA

Gent leme:

The members of the Franklintown Land Trust, lnc. wish ¢
go on record as opposing a pernit to ere billboard at
fhe Corner of Dogwood Road and Geynn Dak  Rvenue.

¥e are curcently working with the Meryland klstorle trust
to ssintain ural atmosphere of the Franclintow

eos "oth of this aes s NSTOFiC and w at
Bi3Tb0ard along the ald seenic Dogaood Road wauld destroy
precisely what we are trying to preserve.

We are submitting 11 photographic slides of this area taken
from the Lorraine Cemetery Gatehouse up to and including the
Intersection of Dogwood Road and Cuynn Oak Avenue, a distance
of .5 eel these slides prove beyond a

Shai the area is non-commercisl, residentisl and i
character. These slides were taken by the undersigned on
October 30, 1944. A stamped self-addressed envelope ls
attached, 1P it is possible, please return the slides when
no, longer needed. & descriptive list of the slides is also
attac!

Thank you for your consideration of this issue.

Sincerely,

e Pt

Leora L. Smith
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, WARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
T0: Acnold Jablon, Diractor
Zoning Administration &
Development Management.

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

DATE: February 23, 1994

SUBJECT: 1902 Guynn Oak Avenue
INFORMATION:

Ttes Musber: 302

Potitioner: Gabrisl Pantolis
Property Size:

Zoning: BL.

Requested Action:

Hearing Date: /

‘SURRRY OF RECORENDATIONS:

Based upon the information provided, staff offars the following comment

The petitioner requests a Special Exception for an illuminated 1 outdoor
advertising sign and a variance to permit a rear yard setback of Lo ot
ired 20',

This office recognizes thet high standards for signs enhance the estheti -
nce of the commanity and the bALLtY Of the commercial sector %o thrive in an
attractive environment.

grack pelsme the control of outdoor advertising signs is
th, safaty and velfare of the citismns o Balt y.

tan Tocatins, tha Snique g8 OF cutoes idwmctigiog Siane elatrly

copromises public ince these signo-ace dlstratings

et mivartiniey aign is te attract the attention of metor venicle oper

tors in order to convey a commerc E

The problem of compotitive waste iz
serve to encourage some business people
for the attention of passersby.

of concern to staff. Excessively large signs
o increase signage in order to compete

2AC. 304 /PZONE/ZAC1 Po. 1

Q({QLL,\F\

Grmini e
2 g laAnl Niad
w._jgy‘__‘ De. dwsé

PCELTD

CASE NO. 94-300-XA
List of Slides

1. Lorraine Cemetery Gatehause, 5608 Dognood Road.

2. St. Mary's Episcopal Church, 5610 Dogwood Road; 11
the National Historic Register ki o N

3. Same as 2, above.
4. View going west from St. Mery's, church and cemetery on right.
>+ fApprosch along Doguood Road  to the intersection with Grynn

6. [mo-storey brick builalng (below grode) ot S.E. corner of
Intersection. Hertsch's Tavern at far rignt.

7. Same ton .Hg second bullding on
M. corner. snall black signs, which are only sign
used for these building ey

8. Looking S.W. from anerse tlon toward Social Security.
Green area at right is playing field for Woodlawn High.

9. Looking N.E. along Gwynn Oak toward the village of Woodlawn.

10, Stome house across from Hertsch's Tavern. White huuse at left
is next to Tavern on same side of Gmynn Oak.

1. Hertsch's Tavern. Please note two lovely trees at the corner;
wGula they be cui downs

Leora (Lee) Smith
5100 Maple Park Ave.,
Baltimore, MD. 21207

PROPERTY YALUES
VITH A VITHOUT B1LLB0ANDS®

Partet Tolve Warket. Vol
VIt 81 11boards Vithoot B4 Thoaras Met Cain
68,000 $112.973 T e
9,000 334,006 $20.09 2658

Ilwll

SRR

two cosbined) which are located in i
Dl tom Bouterara. 1o mnwm Permiyluinta. The ropersies s ""’3-.’1.‘5;,,
rest Domain, ouwing the per u-vn struction Mwmm-nmluga
# o3 had been pmhm, assessed at market valve for tax
v appraised for purposes of "Just Compensation® by three Indepentent o .ppmsw. )(\
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